2022 SCHEDULE OF FEES



1. Enrolment Fees for Prospective Students

- Application Fee for Enrolment is \$150.00 and is payable upon lodgement of an application. This fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.
- Acceptance/Confirmation Fee a \$750.00 fee is payable on acceptance of an offer of enrolment. It is nonrefundable and is allocated to support the operations of the College Bursary Fund, a facility established to assist and support families with daughters enrolled at the College who are experiencing unexpected and/or ongoing financial difficulty and hardship.
- Commitment Fee a \$1000.00 non-refundable fee is payable in the year prior to entry. From 1 January 2021, all Commitment Fees paid to the College will be credited to the School Fees when your daughter is in Year 12.

2. Annual Year Level Core Fees

Year 7	\$10,170
Year 8	\$10,020
Year 9	\$10,320
Year 10	\$10,020
Year 11	\$10,682
Year 12	\$10,000

3. Sibling Discounts

Sibling discounts are available to families who have more than one daughter attending the College simultaneously. The discount is off the Annual Year Level Core Fees only. All other costs are payable at the rate advised to the parent/guardian.

The sibling discounts for 2022 are:

- \$520 per annum for a second daughter
- \$1,200 per annum per daughter for a third and all subsequent daughters

4. Core Fee Inclusions

Core fees at Brigidine College include the following. Fees and levies will be adjusted on an annual basis.

Tuition Fees	Tuition Fees are set annually by the College Board to reflect current costs in the operation of the College.
Information	The College operates a 1:1 laptop program which complements College curriculum
Technology Levy	and has proven to provide a more innovative and compelling learning experience. This levy assists with the provision of student IT resources including software licensing, system and internet access, security, protection, filtering and custody of student IT resources.
Curriculum Levy	Covers costs of curriculum-based activities including most compulsory excursions.
Subject Levy	This levy covers a variety of items including: the cost of materials, a print credit
	allowance, ID card, diary, College yearbook and Student School Care Accident
	Insurance.

2022 SCHEDULE OF FEES



Textbook Hire Scheme	Brigidine College has an established Textbook Hire Scheme. The purpose of the scheme is to provide a service to the College community by eliminating the necessity and financial imposition of annual textbook purchases. Funds provided by the <i>State Government Textbook and Resource Allowance Scheme</i> for parents is paid directly to the College. A small Levy is incorporated in the core fees and subsidises the government scheme.
Capital Levy	The Capital Levy is an integral source of funds which assists in the funding of capital equipment and the development of infrastructure projects for the College. This is a compulsory Levy and is therefore <i>not tax-deductible</i> .
Parent & Friends Association Levy (per family)	The College P&F Association conducts events throughout the year. This levy replaces most major fundraising activities.
Solas Bhride (Camps)	Year level camps. Some of these camps are held off-site, some are held on campus.

5. Additional Costs

There are several costs which are **not** included in the Core Fees outlined above. These additional costs will vary depending on family and student choices and will be advised to families/students as early as possible. These include, but are not limited to:

Additional Subject Levy	Where students elect to participate in a subject that requires higher levels of
(Years 9-12)	resourcing, an additional Subject Levy may apply. These subjects include but
	are not limited to Visual Art, Certificate and VET courses. Parents/Guardians
	are notified of these costs at the time of subject selection or as soon as
	possible.
Excursions/Camps/	On occasion, a variety of exchanges/excursions/overseas tours/camps may be
Overseas Tours/Exchange	arranged.
Co-curricular Activities	Cocurricular activities (Arts/Drama/Dance/Sport/Music etc) are an additional
	cost and are to be paid upfront.
	Prior to enrolment in these activities, a Payment Plan for school fees must be
	in place or Quarterly Fees must be up-to-date.
Equipment Damage	Some items shall be repaired/replaced at the cost of the parents/guardians.
	This includes some IT items.
Alumni/Graduation/Events	These activities will occur from time to time as organised by the College and/or
	students.
Other Items	Other payments for events may be required from time-to-time. For example:
	Year 11 Social and Year 12 Formal.

6. Voluntary Building Fund Contributions

The College welcomes voluntary contributions from families and supporters of the College. The College administers a Voluntary Building Fund for additional voluntary capital donations which are **100% tax deductible**.